

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Kennedy

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 3, line 7, after "sources" insert "and background
- 2 levels in the ambient air".
- 3 Page 4, line 19, strike "data;" and substitute "data, including consideration
- 4 of background levels in the ambient air;".
- 5 Page 6, after line 27 insert:
- 6       "(h) "DISPROPORTIONATELY IMPACTED COMMUNITY" HAS THE
- 7 MEANING SET FORTH IN SECTION 24-4-109 (2)(b)(II).".
- 8 Reletter succeeding paragraphs accordingly.
- 9 Page 12, line 7, strike "APRIL 1" and substitute "JUNE 30" and strike
- 10 "APRIL 1," and substitute "JUNE 30,".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*